#### 900241210 12/13/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association	FORMERLY National City Bank	12/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parts Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	12420 Plaza Drive
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1392098	PAI
Registration Number:	1392071	PAI
Registration Number:	1392035	PAI
Registration Number:	1392031	PAI
Registration Number:	1759446	PAI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Crimaldi

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0906 140,00 1392098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20270-00050		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Crimaldi		
Signature:	/Joseph J. Crimaldi/		
Date:	12/13/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SecRel#page1.tif source=SecRel#page2.tif source=SecRel#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0907



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

December 13, 2012

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Parts Associates Inc., an Ohio corporation has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association as successor to National City Bank; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademarks set forth on the attached documentation. Assignment dated 01-31-2003 between PAI and Bank, recorded under Reel/Frame 2680/0773 on 2-27-2003.

For the Trademarks listed in attached Exhibit 'A'.

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox Officer PNC Bank, National Association 6750 Miller Road Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC



#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, George P. Long, III, Secretary of PNC Bank, National Association does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. National City Bank was a wholly owned subsidiary of National City Corporation.
- Effective December 31, 2008, National City Corporation merged with and into The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. and National City Bank became a wholly owned subsidiary of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
- 3. Effective as of November 6, 2009, National City Bank and pursuant to approval granted by the United States Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (as evidenced by the official certification dated November 6, 2009 attached hereto as Exhibit "A"), was merged with and into PNC Bank, National Association.
- 4. PNC Bank, National Association is a duly organized and existing national banking association (Charter Number 1316) and wholly owned subsidiary of PNC Bancorp, Inc. (a wholly owned subsidiary of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.), having its main office located at 222 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and using federal Employer Identification Number 22-1146430.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and affixed the seal of this Association this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2009.

George P. Long, III

SEAL SEAL

Member of The PNC Financial Services Group One PNC Plaza 249 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15222 2707

# Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
PAI	1,392,098	73/564,120	06-May-1986
PAI	1,392,071	73/564,121	06-May-1986
PAI	1,392,035	73/564,124	06-May-1986
PAI	1,392,031	73/564,122	06-May-1986
PAI and design	1,759,446	74/292,028	23-March-1993

{4086807:}

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0910